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Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/13/2021 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: Subject: OPD ShotSpotter Contract
From: Oakland Police Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To

(1) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Shotspotter, Inc. For Gunshot Location
Detection Service Coverage For:

A. OPD Shotspotter Area Phases I, II And III, From July 1, 2021 To June 30, 2023, For An Amount Not
To Exceed Six Hundred One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($601,186) Per Year For A
Total Of One Million Two Hundred Two Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($1,202,372),
With An Optional Third Year, From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2024 For An Amount Not To Exceed Six
Hundred One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($601,186); For A Total Not To Exceed One
Million Eight Hundred And Three Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars ($1,803,558) For The
Period Of July 1, 2021 Through June 30, 2024;

B. OPD Shotspotter Area Phase IV, From July 1, 2021 To June 30, 2023, For An Amount Not To
Exceed One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($195,300) Per Year For A Total
Of Three Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($390,600) With An Optional Third Year,
From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2024, For An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Ninety-Five
Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($195,300); For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred
Ninety-Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($796,486) Per Year For An Overall Total Of
One Million Five Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($1,592,972) For
OPD Shotspotter Area Phases I, II, III And IV For The Period Of July 1, 2021 Through June 30, 2023,
With An Optional Additional Third Year Of OPD Shotspotter Coverage For Area Phases I, II, III And IV,
For The Period Of July 1, 2023 Through June 30, 2024, In An Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred
Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six ($796,486); And

(2) Waive The Competitive Request For Proposal/ Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising
And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small Local Business (L/SLB) Enterprise Program
Provisions For The Contracts With Shotspotter, Inc.
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Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

6/15/2021 4 Pass

* Withdrawn and Rescheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/13/2021 4
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Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/6/2021 2

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee4/29/2021 2

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee4/15/2021 1

Subject: OPD ShotSpotter Contract
From: Oakland Police Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To

(1) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Shotspotter, Inc. For Gunshot Location Detection Service
Coverage For:

A. OPD Shotspotter Area Phases I, II And III, From July 1, 2021 To June 30, 2023, For An Amount Not To Exceed Six
Hundred One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($601,186) Per Year For A Total Of One Million Two Hundred
Two Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($1,202,372), With An Optional Third Year, From July 1, 2023 To
June 30, 2024 For An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($601,186);
For A Total Not To Exceed One Million Eight Hundred And Three Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars
($1,803,558) For The Period Of July 1, 2021 Through June 30, 2024;

B. OPD Shotspotter Area Phase IV, From July 1, 2021 To June 30, 2023, For An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred
Ninety-Five Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($195,300) Per Year For A Total Of Three Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six
Hundred Dollars ($390,600) With An Optional Third Year, From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2024, For An Amount Not To
Exceed One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($195,300); For A Total Amount Not To Exceed
Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($796,486) Per Year For An Overall Total Of One
Million Five Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($1,592,972) For OPD Shotspotter Area
Phases I, II, III And IV For The Period Of July 1, 2021 Through June 30, 2023, With An Optional Additional Third Year
Of OPD Shotspotter Coverage For Area Phases I, II, III And IV, For The Period Of July 1, 2023 Through June 30, 2024,
In An Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six ($796,486); And

(2) Waive The Competitive Request For Proposal/ Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding
Requirements, And Local And Small Local Business (L/SLB) Enterprise Program Provisions For The Contracts With
Shotspotter, Inc.
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